NOW, THEREFORE, in respect of mutual promises contained herein, the Parties 

hereto agree as follows: 

1. OBLIGATIONS OF SANGER USD: 

SANGER USD shall compensate and remit payment to COUNTY, as provided 

herein, in an amount not to exceed, in aggregate, Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

and No/100s ($37,500.00). 

2. OBLIGATIONS OF COUNTY: 

The Fresno County Probation Department shall assign one (1) Deputy 

Probation Officer to be responsible for ordinary probation services on a full-time basis at SANGER 

USD school sites in the City of Sanger/County of Fresno as determined by mutual agreement of

[...]

Agreement, as prorated, based upon amount of time that this Agreement is in effect compared 

to the total term of this Agreement.  

5. COMPENSATION/INVOICING: 

For the services performed by COUNTY under this Agreement, SANGER USD 

agrees to pay COUNTY and COUNTY agrees to receive compensation as follows:  Four 

payments of Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Five and No/100’s Dollars ($9,375.00) paid 

on or after the dates of October 1, 2016 and January 1, March 1 and June 1, 2017, respectively; 

however, not to exceed in aggregate the maximum amount payable under this Agreement of 

Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No/100s ($37,500.00).  COUNTY shall invoice 

SANGER USD as noted in this section, addressed to:  Matthew Navo, Superintendent/Chief 

Business Officer, 1905 Seventh Street, Fresno, CA 93657.  Payments by SANGER USD shall be 

made within (45) days upon receipt of invoice for services provided by COUNTY.